(43!

1] 2 ] 4 s e[ 7]38 9 10
55 18  3160-2403103 45 3149 0220 * * * * To xe, TonmuHoi 3,70 MM The same 3.70 mm thick
19 3160-2403104 45 3149 0221 * * * * To xe, TonuHomi 3,75 Mm The same 3.75 mm thick
20 3160-2403105 453149 0222 * * * * To xe, TomuuHoi 3,80 MM The same 3. 80 mm thick
21 3160-2403106 45 3149 0223 * * * * To xe, TonuuHo# 3,85 MM The same 3.85 mm thick
22 3160-2403107 453149 0224 * * * * To xe, TomuHoi 3,90 Mm The same 3.90 mm thick
23 3160-2403011-10 453149 3133 1 | 1 1 HMuddepenunan B coope Front axle differential in assy
24 3160-2403016 453149 3136 1 1 1 1 Kopobka nuddepenuana Differential case
25 3160-2403019 453149 3145 1 1 1 1 Yauika KOpoOKH - JieBast Differential L.h. carrier
26 3741-2403018 4531352125 1 1 1 1 Yaika KopoOKH - mpaBast Differential r.h. carrier
27  452-2403055 453111 4849 4 4 4 4 Carennut Planet gear
28  451/1-2403060-02 4531110981 2 2 2 2 Ocb caTeuIuTOB Planet gear axle
29 452-2403050-01 4531114848 2 2 2 2 [lectepHs momyocu Axle shaft gear
30 69-2403030 454315 0587 2 2 2 2 [ai16a oropHast Supporting washer
31 360001 45 3149 0225 8 8 8 8 Bont M10x55 Bolt M10x55
32 3160-2401014 45 3149 0181 1 | 1 1 Kpblika monmumnHuka npasast Bearing r.h. cap
33 3160-2401015 453149 0182 1 1 1 1 Kpbllika MOoAIIMITHUKA JIeBast Bearing L.h. cap
34 3160-2401013 4 4 4 4 Boar M12x65 Bolt M12x65
35  3160-2401022 453149 0193 1 1 1 1 [NnacTrHa cronopHas Locking plate
36 3160-2401086 453149 0196 1 1 1 1 Bonr M8x12 Bolt M8x12
37 3160-2403080 45 3149 0206 1 1 1 1 laiika perynupoBouHas Adjusting nut
- 3160-2403017 Kopobka muddepenumana Differential case (set** for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT** 1J151 3aMaCHbIX YacTeil)
BK-452-2400103 4531114816 IlecrepHu nuddepeHimana Differential gears (set*** for spare parts)
(KOMIUTIEKT*** IJ1s 3aI1aCHBIX YaCTei)
* - YcraHaBIMBAeTCSI OMHO U3 KOJIEI] IO BHIOOPY
One of the rings is mounted for choice
** - KOMIUIEKT COCTOMT U3:
The set consists of:
3160-2403019 1 1 1 1 Yamka kopobku muddepeHirana esast B coope Differential 1.h. carrier in assy
3741-2403018 1 1 1 1 Yamka xopobku nuddepeHimana mpasas B coope Differential r.h. carrier in assy
*#% - KOMIUIEKT COCTOWT U3:
The set consists of:
452-2403050-01 2 2 2 2 IlectepHs momyocu Axle shaft gear
452-2403055 4 4 4 4 Caremmut Planet gear
Ioarpynna 2304. Kynaku noBopoTHbie
Subgroup 2304. Steering Knuckles
56 1 3160-2304006-12 45 3149 3864 1 1 1 1 Kynak moBOpOTHBII € IIAPUKOBBIM IAPHUPOM TIPABBIA R.h. steering knuckle with ball joint in assy

B cbope



eel

[{24 3160-2403016

1 31603-2403010-10

350004 32 3160-2401014
252137-MN2

33 3160-2401015

452-2403036
34 3160-2401013

35 3160-2401022

36 3160-2401086
69-2403030

5 3160-2403090
6 3160-2403091
7 3160-2403092
8 3160-2403093
9 3160-2403094
10 3160-2403095
11 3160-2403096
12 3160-2403097
13 3160-2403098
14 3160-2403099
15 3160-2403100
16 3160-2403101
17 3160-2403102
18 3160-2403103
19 3160-2403104
20 3160-2403105
21 3160-2403106
22 3160-2403107

23 3160-2403011-10

27 452-2403055

28 4511-2403060-02

ﬁ_ﬁf

&

29 452-2403050-01

3160-2403080

(G

25 3160-2403019
26 3741-2403018

27 452-2403055

28 451[-2403060-02
29 452-2403050-01
27 452-2403055

30 69-2403030
31 360001
4 452-2403036

Puc. 55. Iuddepernuman nepeaHero Mmocta (2303)
Fig. 55. Front axle differential (2303)



12!

1] 2 ] 3 4 s e[ 7]38 9 10
56 2 3160-2304007-12 45 3149 3865 1 | 1 1 Kynak noBopOTHBIii epeJHero MocTa ¢ TOPMO30M JIEBBIiA Front axle 1.h. steering knuckle with brake in
B cOope assy
3 201514-1129 459951 1122 2 2 2 2 Bontr M10x1x16 Bolt M10x1x16
56,58 4 252136-112 459816 6067 14 14 14 14 Iaii6a 10 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 10
56 5 201416-I129 459346 1502 16 16 16 16 boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
6 252134-112 459816 6045 16 16 16 16  Illaii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6
7 69-2304053 454315 0523 2 2 2 2 TlpyxuHa caJlbHMKA TTOBOPOTHOTO KyJaKa Steering knuckle gland spring
8  3160-2304052 45 3149 2949 2 2 2 2 Manxeta Gland
9 3160-2304055 45 3149 2951 2 2 2 2 Konb110 yrutoTHUTE TBHOE HapyXXHOE Outer sealing ring
10 250613-1129 459951 4014 2 2 2 2 Taiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
11 3160-2304056 45 3149 2952 2 2 2 2 O6oiiMa cajlbHMKA MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka HapyXHast Steering knuckle gland outer case
12 451-3001040 453111 1203 2 2 2 2 BonT-orpaHnunTeNb MOBOPOTA KOJIEC CTICIIMATBbHBII Steering limiter special bolt
13 61-121238 454311 0841 2 2 2 2 [Mpokiaika mapoBoii OIOpbl TOBOPOTHOTO KyJTaKa Steering knuckle ball support gasket
14 452-2304062 4531110933 2 2 2 2 Kynak HapyxHbIi Outer knuckle
15 69-2304069* 45 4315 2647 2 2 2 2 Iapuk mwapHupa MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaKa Steering knuckle joint ball
16  3160-2304064 453149 3153 1 1 1 1 Kynak BHYyTpeHHMIA paBblit Inner r.h. knuckle
17 3160-2304065 453149 3154 1 1 1 1 Kynak BHyTpeHHUI1 JIEBbIi Inner L.h. knuckle
18 3160-2304060 45 3149 3151 1 1 1 1 [lapHup MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlakKa MepeIHero MOCTa MpaBblit Front axle steering knuckle r.h. joint
19 3160-2304061 453149 3152 1 | 1 1 [IapHup MOBOPOTHOTO KyJaKa MepeJHEro MocTa JeBbIil Front axle steering knuckle L.h. joint
20 290784-1129 459952 1565 10 10 10 10 Bont M10x1x30 crieumanbHbIi Special bolt M10x1x30
21  69-2304078-01 45 4315 2869 2 2 2 2 Ynop-orpaHU4uTeNb TOBOPOTA KOJIEC Steering limiter
57 22 2.3.45.116 459167 5064 2 2 2 2 MacneHnka Pressure lubricator
23 452-2304037-11 4531117590 1 1 1 1 Haxnanka nmikBopHST BepxHsist Kingpin upper cover plate
24 201561-1129 459346 1617 12 12 12 12 boar M12x1,25x25 Bolt M12x1.25x25
25 252137-112 459816 6068 16 16 16 16  Ilaii6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
26 294990-I1 459952 8033 tudr 6x11 Set pin 6x11
27  452-2304019 4531110918 4 LIIxBOpeHb MOBOPOTHOTO KyJIaKa MepPeJHEro MocTa Front axle steering knuckle kingpin
28  469-2304028 454316 1774 ok ok ok **  [lpoxiagka peryIrpoBOYHAs ITKBOPHSI TOBOPOTHOTO Steering knuckle kingpin adjusting shim 0.1 mm
KyJaka, ToauHoi 0, 1mm thick
29 469-2304029 454316 1775 ok ok ok **  [Ipoxiagka peryIMpoBOYHAs ITKBOPHSI IOBOPOTHOTO Steering knuckle kingpin adjusting shim 0.15
KyJjaka, TojmHom 0,15 mm mm thick
30 469-2304036 454316 1776 ok ok ok **  [Ipoxiamka peryIMpoBOYHAs ITKBOPHSI IOBOPOTHOTO Steering knuckle kingpin adjusting shim 0.4 mm
KyJiaka, TomuuHoi 0,4 Mm thick
31 3741-2304071 45 3135 2094 2 2 2 2 MamkeTta KyJaaka niapHupa B cbope Joint knuckle gland in assy



cel

20

21

1 3160-2304006-12

3160-2304007-12

452-2304062

69-2304069
3160-2304064
3160-2304065

NI

, 1
\3 ‘WW\l\lﬂl\l\\lﬂw’

5 201416-NM29

3160-2304060
3160-2304061

6 252134-N2—

290784-MN29
252136-N2

69-2304053

8 3160-2304052

9 3160-2304055

10 250613-MN29
11 3160-2304056
12  4510-3001040
13 61-121238

Puc. 56. Kymaku noBopotHbie (2304)/1
Fig. 56. Steering knuckles (2304)/1



9¢1

1] 2 ] 3 4 s ]e [ 7] 9 10
57 32 452-2304012 4531110914 2 2 2 2 Ornopa 1apoBasi TOBOPOTHOTO KyJiaka MepeHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle ball support in assy

B cbope

33 452-2304016 4531110916 4 4 Brynka nmKBOpHSI MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka MepeaHero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle kingpin bush

34 3741-2304024 45 31352273 4 4 [ITait6a ynopHast apHupa IOBOPOTHOTO Ky/iakKa IepenHero  Front axle steering knuckle joint thrust washer
MocTa

35 452-2304023 4531110919 4 4 4 4 [Iai16a ormopHas MIKBOPHSI TOBOPOTHOTO Kyinaka nepenHero  Front axle steering knuckle kingpin supporting
MocTa washer

36 3160-2304040 453149 0110 1 1 1 1 Koprryc moBopoTHOTO KyJ1aKa TiepeIHeTO MOCTa TTPaBbIii Front axle steering knuckle r.h. case

37 3160-2304041 4531490111 1 1 1 1 Koprmyc noBopoTHOro Kyjnaka nepeaHero MocTa JeBblii Front axle steering knuckle 1.h. case

38 452-2304038-11 4531117591 2 2 2 2 Haxnagka moBopoTHOro Kynaka rmepegHero MocTa HUXKHSIS Front axle steering knuckle lower cover plate

39 3160-2304010 453149 0108 1 1 1 1 Kynak moBopOTHBIif TTepeaHET0 MOCTa TIPaBbIit Front axle r.h. steering knuckle

40  3160-2304011 453149 0109 1 1 1 1 Kynak noBopOTHBIii epegHero MocTa JIeBbIi Front axle 1.h. steering knuckle

41 469-2304102 454316 1777 4 4 4 4 IInuipka peryara MOBOPOTHOTO KyJlaka TIepeIHeTo MocTa Front axle steering knuckle arm stud

42 469-2304101 454316 1778 4 4 4 4 Brynka pazkuMHas IIMWIBKY pblyara MoBOpPOTHOTO Kyiaka  Front axle steering knuckle arm stud expansion
TepeaHero MocTa bush

43 250515-I129 459553 1060 4 4 4 4 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25

44 69-2304100-10 4531118519 1 Pobruar moBopoTHOrO Kyjiaka nepegHero MocTta Front axle steering knuckle arm

58 45 69-2401052 454315 0567 4 4 4 4 Taiika 1 KOHTpraiika MogIUITHUKOB CTYTHULIbI Front wheel hub bearing nut and checknut

TepeiHero Kojieca

46 3151-2407048 454321 1071 2 2 IMpoknanka Benyiero driaHLa cTynuibl nepeaHero koneca  Front wheel hub driving flange gasket

47 31512-2304210 2 2 2 2 MydTa oTKII0YEeHUS KoJieca Wheel release sleeve

48 360007-I1 45 3149 0227 12 12 12 12 Bonr M10x25 Bolt M10x25

49  69-2401055 45 4315 0568 2 2 2 2 llaiiba 3aMouHas raek MOALUIMITHUKOB MEPEHETO Kojeca Front wheel bearing nut lock washer

50 69-2304080 454315 0536 2 2 2 2 Landa noBopoTHOTO KyJaka MepeaHero MocTa B coope Front axle steering knuckle journal in assy

51 69-2304084 45 4315 0540 2 2 2 2 Ipoknanka MOBOPOTHOTO KyJiaka MepeaHEero MocTa Front axle steering knuckle gasket

52 61-121168 4543110840 2 2 2 2 I1Iai16a crormopHast TaeK MOIIITUITHUKOB CTYITULIBI Front wheel hub bearing nut stop washer
repeqHero Kojueca

53 290776-1129 459952 1546 12 12 12 12 bBonr M10x28 Bolt M10x28

54 69-2304083 454315 0539 2 2 2 2 Brynka namndsl ToBOpOTHOTO KyJlaka MepeaHero MOcTa Front axle steering knuckle journal bush

55 69-2304081 454315 0537 2 2 2 2 llanda noBopoTHOro Kyjaka rnepeaHero Mocra Front axle steering knuckle journal

56 69-2401025 454315 0562 2 2 2 2 Brynka canbHMKa Gland bush

* - B 11apHMp JOTMOJHUTENIBHO K LIEHTPAJIbHOMY IIAPUKY YCTAHABIMBAETCS 4 1IapuKa OHOM OyKBEeHHOM cepru (OIMHAKOBOTO pa3mepa),
KOTOpbIe TpuBeaeHbl HUuXe: 508626-A, 508626-b, 508626-B, 508626-T, 508626-11, 508626-E, 508626-XK, 508626-1, 508626-K.

Installed into the joint additionally to the centre ball are four balls of the same letter series (similar size) given below: 508626-A,

508626-b, 508626-B, 508626-T", 508626-1, 508626-E, 508626-2K, 508626-1, 508626-K.

** - [1o morpedHOCTH

As required





